On the preventive aspect, the DFI organises safety talks with stakeholders in 

industry and supervises the annual statutory examination of potentially hasardous 

plants. This is to ensure that preventive measures are put in place against occurrence of 

industrial accidents. One hundred and nineteen (119) staff contribute to deliver this sub-

programme and it is funded by GoG and IGF. 

3. Budget Sub-Programme Results Statement 

The table indicates the main outputs, its indicators and projections by which the 

Ministry measures the performance of this sub-programme.